LAUNGCH

Automobile Maintenance Information

P0403: Exhaust Gas Recirculation
Control Circuit

Wiring Diagram
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1. Main relay 3. Main fuse box N 1 B
fuse
i3 : ; i 8. "GN
2. EGE walve 4 lgnition switch B "G COIL" fuse A

DTC Confirmation

11 With ignition switch turned
2)
3)
41
2)

constant in this step )

Procedure
OFF, connect scan tool to DL,

Turn OM ignition switch and clear DT C using scan tool.

Start engine and warm it up to normal operating temperature.

Drive vehicle in 2000 — 3500 rpm of engine speed.

Keep above vehicle speed for 1 min. (Throttle valve opening is kept

6) Stop vehicle and check DT C and pending DTC.
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DTC Troubleshooting

Step | Action Yes Mo
1 VWiyas "Engine and Emission Control Goto Step 2. | Goto"Engine
=ystemn Checl!” and
performed? Emission
Control
=ystem
Description”.
2 | EGR valve power supply circuit check | Goto Step 3. | "BLK/RED"
1) Remaove air intake pipe. wire s open
21 With ignition switch turned OFF, circuit.
disconnect EGR valve connector.
21 With ignition switch turned QM|
measure voltage between
"BLEK/RED" wire terminal of EGR
valve connector and vehicle body
ground.
|5 check voltage 10 — 14 V7
2| Wire circuit check Goto Stepd. | Faulty wirel(s)
are
1) Disconnect connectors from ECH shorted to
with ignition switch other circuit.
turned OFF . If wires are
Ok,
21 Turn OM ignition switch. 3) Measure substitute a
voltage between endine ground and known-good
gach ECH and
recheck
'GRN/RED", "GRMN/ORN",
“WHT/RED", "BRNMYEL" wire
terminals of EGE walve connector.
|s each voltage 0 W7
4 | 'Wire circuit check Goto Step S | Faulty wire(s)

11 With ignition switch turmed OFF,
measure resistance between engine
ground and each "GREMN/EED", "GRM/
ORN", "WHT/RED", "BRMN/YEL" wire
terminals of EGR

valye connector.

|5 resistance infinity

are
shorted to
ground circuit.,

If wires are
Ok,
substitute a
knionin -
good ECM
and recheck.

Page 2 of 3




LAUNGCH

Automobile Maintenance Information

Step | Action Yes Mo
5 | Short circuit check for EGR valve Goto Step 6. | Faulty wire(s)
control circuit are short
1) With ignition turned OFF, measure circuit.
resistance between
each EGR valve control circuit wire
" GRMNRED", "GRMN/
ORMN", "WHT/RED" and "BRN/YEL"
wire) and each EGR
valve control circuit wire.
|5 each resistance infinity?
6 | EGR valve stepper motor coil circuit Faulty ECM . | Goto Step 7
check Substitute
1) With ignition switch tumed OFF, | & Known-good
connect EGR valve connector. = o
recheck.
21 Measure resistance bebween
"EO01-1M16" and each "C01-4",
"C013°,"C01-19", "C01-18"
terminals of ECM connector.
|s each resistance 20 —31Q at 20°C
B8 R
7 | EGR valve check Faulty wire(s) | Faulty EGR
are open valve.
1) Check EGR valve resistance ar high
referring to "EGR Valve Inspection (If | resistance

Equipped) in Section 1B".

|5 resistance within specified value?

circuit. If wires
are O,
substitute a
Krown-

good ECH
and recheck.
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